503142624 01/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3189236

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASS HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL LTD | |
|---|---|
| INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD. previously 0766. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AS HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL LTD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD | TO HEWLETT-PACKARD recorded on Reel 028144 Frame SSIGNEE FROM |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ALEX VEIS | 03/19/2012 |
| LIOR LIFSHITZ | 04/15/2012 |
| ALON SARIG | 03/26/2012 |
| GILHAD BEN-BASSAT | 03/26/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5c Hatzoran Street |
| Internal Address: | Netanya Industrial Park |
| City: | Netanya |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 42505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13423645 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82841178

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT A. LUND

PATENT 503142624 REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0956

| SIGNATURE: | /SCOTT LUND/ |
|--|--------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/20/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=82841178 Assignment_#page1 | tif |

source=82841178 Assignment_#page2.tif

source=82841178 Assignment_#page3.tif

source=82841178 Original Cover Sheet_#page1.tif

source=82841178 Original Notice of Recordation_#page1.tif

source=82841178 Original Notice of Recordation_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0957

| Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road | | | PATENT APPLICATION |
|---|---|---|--|
| Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 | REC | ORD ID: | 82841178 |
| 7884 10 | ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AP | | |
| INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD. furtherance of my/our obligation assign and transfer to HPIP, it | gned (each) have agreed and here, having its principal place of businns to the Hewlett-Packard Company as successors and assigns, the entirelication for Letters Patent of the United | ess in Netanya and its susidiari e right, title an | Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), in les and affiliates, and do hereby d interest, including the right of |
| PREHEAT AT LEAST ONE OF TEMPERATURE IN PREHEAT | MEDIA AND MEDIA SUPPORT MEI MODE | WBER TO PRE | DETERMINED |
| Filing Date: | Apolicat | ion No. | *************************************** |
| (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rener Letters Patent of the United Sta any reissues, or reexaminations I/we additionally author held and enjoyed by HPIP, its of terms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held an AND I/we hereby cover we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requested necessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPIP, its successor HPIP, or to its nominee, all kin Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expense paid by HPIP: AND I/we hereby authored any official of any countries provided the expense paid by HPIP: AND I/we hereby authored any official of any countries provided the expense paid by HPIP: AND I/we hereby authored any official of any countries provided and granted on or as I/we further authorize application now identified by the | ovement(s) set forth therein, and at wals of and substitutes for said applicates and of countries foreign thereto with a countries of said Letters Patent, or extensions of said Letters or legit tent respectively may be granted, reid enjoyed by me/us had this assignment that I/we have full right to convert of execute any agreement in conflict est is made, and without undue delay, ext the title to said invention(s) or impose, assigns, nominees or legal repressions facts respecting said invention(s) elegal proceedings, to sign all lawful patent foreign applications, to make all right HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees, which may be incurred by me/us in orize and request the Commissioner of yor countries foreign to the United sue to HPIP, as assignee of the enterprovement(s), including any and all a result of the application aforesaid, in and direct the attorneys of record to the Record ID and title set forth above ates Patent and Trademark Office. | ny and all concation for said which may be given are for Letterland representatives and transfer y the entire interest, and transfer y the entire interest, and transfer y the entire interest, and or improvement(s), or improvement of the entire interest and legal dinvention(s) on lending such of Patents and States whose tire right, title a Letters Patent accordance winsert the serial | Letters Patent, and any and all ranted thereon or therefore; and ters Patent in any country, to be tes, to the full end of the term or ded, as fully and entirely as the rinot been made; terest herein assigned, and that I/ I/we further covenant and agree eliver all such papers as may be aid application and said Letters. I/we agree to communicate to ent(s), said application and said disclaimers and divisionals, and declarations, and generally to I representatives to obtain and improvement(s) in any and all cooperation and assistance are frademarks of the United States duty if is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Letters of the United States which may ith the terms of this assignment. |
| APon Voit | | 19 ? | 2017 |
| inventor's Signature | *************************************** | 19 3 Date Assignme | ent Signed |
| Alex Veis | | 197 | .2912 |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application | |
| Inventor's Signature | | Date Assignme | ent Signed |
| Lior Lifshitz | · | | ******************************* |
| Inventor's Typed Name. | | Date Application | on Signed |

Rev 09/11 (HPIP-Scitex Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. H. Mail Stop F

| PATENT | T ADDI | SCATIO | ۵ |
|----------|----------|--------|---|
| MALI PIN | * ****** | _ | г |

| 404 E. Harmony Road | | |
|-----------------------------|------------|----------|
| fail Stop 35 | | ^^* |
| ort Collins, Colorado 80528 | RECORD ID: | 82841178 |
| | (| |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD., having its principal place of business in Netanya, Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPIP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| Filing Date: | Application No.: |
|---|--|
| (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitut Letters Patent of the United States and of countries any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sa | n therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-parties for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and id Letters Patent. Ilications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be |
| held and enjoyed by HPIP, its successors, assigns, terms for which said Letters Patent respectively ma same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would have been held and enjoyed by the same would | nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or by be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the |
| we have not executed and will not execute any agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and with necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said in | ement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree out undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be evention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters is or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to |
| HPIP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign application do everything possible to aid HPIP, its successor enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent production provided the expenses which may be incorpaid by HPIP; | said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ons, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to s, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all urred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are |
| and any official of any country or countries foreig applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPIP, as ass Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), inclu- be issued and granted on or as a result of the applica- tive further authorize and direct the attorn | e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States on to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on signee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters iding any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may ation aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment is eye of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said e set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made lemark Office. |
| | |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Alex Veis Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| | pare Application Signed |
| (1) | 15.4.11 |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| - | 15.4.12 |
| Lior Lifshitz | / |

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intelectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 36

PATENT APPLICATION

| Fort Gollins Colorado 80528 | R | ECORD ID: | 82841178 |
|--|--|------------------|----------------------|
| ASSIGNMEN | T OF PATENT APPL | JCATION (cor | nt.) |
| inventore Signature | | 26/ | |
| and the support of th | | / | |
| Alon Sarig tovemoris Typed Name | | Date Application | 03/2012 |
| Inventor's Signature | | 26/ | 03/2012 |
| Glined Bon-Basset loventor's Typed Name | ···· ··· ····························· | 26/C | 23/24/2 pn Signed |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | Date Assignme | int Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Applicatio | n Signed |
| | | | |
| inventoris Signature | | Date Assignme | nt Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | and the second s | Date Application | n Signed |
| | | | |
| inventor's Signature | : | Data Assignme | nt Signed |
| invantor's illyaed Name | | Date App bation | 1 Signed |
| | | | |
| nvonter's Signature | | Date Assignmen | l Signép |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Approparen | Syron |

March 18 March 18 March Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Alex Veis | 03/19/2012 |
| Lior Lifshitz | 04/15/2012 |
| Alon Sarig | 03/26/2012 |
| Gilhad Ben-Bassat | 03/26/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL LTD. |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5c Hatzoran Street |
| Internal Address: | Netanya Industrial Park |
| City: | Netanya |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 42505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13423645 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(970)778-4063 Fax Number: (541)715-8443 Phone: Email: terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cristina M. Halvorson

Total Attachments: 3

source=HPIP-Scitex Assignment#page1.tif source=HPIP-Scitex Assignment#page2.tif source=HPIP-Scitex Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 01/20/2015